



PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF DAVAO DE ORO

Cabidanan, Nabunturan, Davao de Oro

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS FORM

Purchase Request Number: 24-2512

Bid Number: B-24-0137
Date: 05/31/2024
Page: 1 of 3

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	DESCRIPTION	APPROVED BUDGET		BID PRICES	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
1	11.0	set/s	200W LED Floodlight Solar Specifications: Solar Panel: 6V/30W Monocrystalline Silicon Solar Panel Size: 360*630*17mm Battery: 3.2V/30AH Life PO4 Battery Life: 5-8 years Light Output: 20,000lm Light Time: 50,000hours CCT: 3000k-6500k Lamps Materials: Aluminum Charging Time: 6-8 hours (by sun) Discharging Time: 12-16 hours IP Rating: IP 66 Warranty Period: 18 Months warranty	3,920.00	43,120.00		
2	790.0	pc	Blind rivets 5/32" x 1/2"	2.00	1,580.00		
3	40.0	pc/s	Bolt Expansion and Accessories 10mm dia. x 75mm	72.00	2,880.00		
4	3.0	pc	Brush, Paint #2 1/2"	75.00	225.00		
5	2.0	pc	Brush, Paint #2"	56.00	112.00		
6	283.0	pc/s	CHB 4"x8"x16" (600 psi)	15.00	4,245.00		
7	2.0	gal	Concrete Masonry Neutralizer (ordinary)	401.00	802.00		
8	16.0	pc/s	Deformed bars/RSB (Grade 40), 10mm dia. x 6.0mts.	233.00	3,728.00		
9	4.0	pc	Drill Bit, Concrete 5/32" dia.	116.00	464.00		
10	3.0	pc	Drill Bit, Steel 5/32" dia.	101.00	303.00		
11	5.0	pc/s	Hacksaw Blade (Heavy Duty)	80.00	400.00		
12	1.0	unit/s	Handrill [Maximum Capacities:Steel 10mm(3/8")wood:25mm (1")Continous rating:Input:450W No load speed:0-3000rpm. Overall	5,250.00	5,250.00		
13	11.0	pc	Marine Plywood Type I Grade C 19mm thk. 1.2m x 2.4m	2,750.00	30,250.00		
SUB-TOTAL					93,359.00		

Purpose: Completion of Multi-Purpose Hall, Barabat ES, Cagan, Brgy. Andap, New Bataan, Davao de Oro

Delivery: PGSO WAREHOUSE

Period of Delivery: 10 DAYS



PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF DAVAO DE ORO

Cabidanan, Nabunturan, Davao de Oro

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS FORM

Purchase Request Number: 24-2512

Bid Number: B-24-0137
Date: 05/31/2024
Page: 2 of 3

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	DESCRIPTION	APPROVED BUDGET		BID PRICES	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
14	26.0	pc/s	Metal Studs, 0.80mm thk. x 35mm x 92mm x 2.4m	540.00	14,040.00		
15	11.0	pc/s	Metal Tracks, 0.80mm thk x 35mm x 92mm x 3.0m	600.00	6,600.00		
16	1.0	kg	Nails, C.W. 2 1/2"	94.00	94.00		
17	2.0	kg	Nails, C.W. 4"	91.00	182.00		
18	4.0	kg	Nails, Concrete 1"	162.00	648.00		
19	3.0	pc	Ordinary Plywood Type II Grade C, 10mm thk x 4' x 8'	935.00	2,805.00		
20	3.0	gal	Paint, Acrylic Cast	798.00	2,394.00		
21	9.0	gal	Paint, Acrylic Primer	1,327.00	11,943.00		
22	4.0	gal	Paint, Acrylic Reducer	716.00	2,864.00		
23	7.0	gal	Paint, Acrylic Topcoat, Semi Gloss, Pre-mixed (Tulle-White)	1,716.00	12,012.00		
24	1.0	gal/s	Paint, Quick Dry Enamel	275.00	275.00		
25	1.0	gal	Paint, Red Oxide Primer (for plain sheet)	651.00	651.00		
26	4.0	pc	Paint, Roller Foam #7	78.00	312.00		
27	4.0	set	Paint, Roller Foam #7 with tray	160.00	640.00		
28	3.0	gal/s	Penetrating Sealer	698.50	2,095.50		
29	53.0	bag/s	Portland Cement (Type 1)	299.00	15,847.00		
30	4.0	sheet/s	Pre-painted Metal Plain Sheet, 0.4mm thick x 1.22m x 2.44m , Blue	770.00	3,080.00		
31	30.0	ln.m.	Pre-painted Metal Roofing Sheet, Rib Type, 0.40mm thk. x 1.220 long span (Blue)	499.00	14,970.00		
SUB-TOTAL					184,811.50		

Purpose: Completion of Multi-Purpose Hall, Barabat ES, Cagan, Brgy. Andap, New Bataan, Davao de Oro

Delivery: PGSO WAREHOUSE

Period of Delivery: 10 DAYS



PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF DAVAO DE ORO

Cabidanan, Nabunturan, Davao de Oro

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS FORM

Purchase Request Number: 24-2512

Bid Number: B-24-0137
Date: 05/31/2024
Page: 3 of 3

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	DESCRIPTION	APPROVED BUDGET		BID PRICES	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
32	9.0	pc	Prepainted Metal Sheets (Bended, Ordinary, 0.40mm thk. x 0.305m) (Blue)	383.00	3,447.00		
33	50.0	pc	RCPC 12" dia.	1,078.00	53,900.00		
34	10.0	pair/s	Safety Gloves	286.00	2,860.00		
35	10.0	pc/s	Safety Helmet	363.00	3,630.00		
36	10.0	pair/s	Safety Shoes	858.00	8,580.00		
37	11.0	pc	Sand Paper #100	29.00	319.00		
38	11.0	pc	Sand Paper #120	28.00	308.00		
39	450.0	pc	Screw, Self Drilling Metal, Flat Head, #12-24 x 25mm	5.00	2,250.00		
40	2.0	pc/s	Tape, Masking # 1	73.11	146.22		
41	300.0	pc	Teckscrew #12-24 x 45mm w/ rubber washer	4.00	1,200.00		
42	1.5	kg	Tie Wire, G.I # 16	110.00	165.00		
43	3.0	mtr./s	Wire mesh screen 1/8" x 1.20m	253.00	759.00		
TOTAL/LOT					262,375.72		

Purpose: Completion of Multi-Purpose Hall, Barabat ES, Cagan, Brgy. Andap, New Bataan, Davao de Oro

Delivery: PGSO WAREHOUSE

Period of Delivery: 10 DAYS